list confirmation requirements] 

(D) For all uncompleted Public Improvements not otherwise included 

in the written confirmation identified in (C) above, an irrevocable 

letter of credit from a financial institution authorized to do business 

in Colorado in the amount of one hundred twenty-five percent 

(125%) of the amount established by the final cost estimate 

required by (C) above.  The letter of credit shall be in a form 

approved by the County Attorney and shall authorize Park County 

to obtain the funds represented by the letter of credit in the event of